County 20 Elkhart

Expenditure Rate -

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

Expenditure Rate -

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 846,887 Public Safety Revenue 211,722 Economic Development Revenue 211,722
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 211,722 Public Safety Distribution 211,722
Certified Shares Distribution 635,165
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)  Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution

ELKHART COUNTY 46,295 225,892 272,187 87,416 86,969
BAUGO TOWNSHIP 900 3,638 4,538 0 0
BENTON TOWNSHIP 209 844 1,053 0 0
CLEVELAND TOWNSHIP 1,697 6,858 8,555 0 0
CLINTON TOWNSHIP 176 711 887 0 0
CONCORD TOWNSHIP 1,850 7,478 9,328 0 0
ELKHART TOWNSHIP 527 2,129 2,656 0 0
HARRISON TOWNSHIP 213 861 1,074 0 0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 421 1,702 2,123 0 0
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 573 2,317 2,890 0 0
LOCKE TOWNSHIP 99 401 500 0 0
MIDDLEBURY TOWNSHIP 1,966 7,949 9,915 0 0
OLIVE TOWNSHIP 96 390 486 0 0
OSOLO TOWNSHIP 1,883 7,612 9,495 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 211,722 Special Purpose 211,722

5/5/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

County 20 Elkhart

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 846,887 Public Safety Revenue 211,722 Economic Development Revenue 211,722
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 211,722 Public Safety Distribution 211,722
Certified Shares Distribution 635,165
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
UNION TOWNSHIP 195 790 985 0 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 485 1,960 2,445 0 0
YORK TOWNSHIP 320 1,295 1,615 0 0
ELKHART CIVIL CITY 50,280 203,237 253,517 78,650 78,576
GOSHEN CIVIL CITY 18,722 75,677 94,399 29,286 29,674
NAPPANEE CIVIL CITY 4,594 18,571 23,165 7,187 7,062
BRISTOL CIVIL TOWN 1,579 6,383 7,962 2,470 2,454
MIDDLEBURY CIVIL TOWN 1,944 7,859 9,803 3,041 3,379
MILLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN 730 2,950 3,680 1,142 1,120
WAKARUSA CIVIL TOWN 1,617 6,537 8,154 2,530 2,488
FAIRFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 4,180 0 4,180 0 0
BAUGO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 4,081 0 4,081 0 0
CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 10,023 0 10,023 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 211,722 Special Purpose 211,722

5/5/2022



County 20 Elkhart

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 846,887 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 211,722 Public Safety Distribution

Certified Shares Distribution 635,165

Unit
MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION
WA-NEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
GOSHEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
BRISTOL PUBLIC LIBRARY
ELKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY
GOSHEN PUBLIC LIBRARY
NAPPANEE PUBLIC LIBRARY
WAKARUSA-OLIVE TWP-HARRISON TWP PUB LIB
MIDDLEBURY PUBLIC LIBRARY
ELKHART COUNTY SW MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

TOTAL:

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 211,722

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

211,722
0
211,722

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

5,353

5,642
22,915
11,984

256
5,994
1,787

925

438

773

0

211,722

Certified Shares
Distribution

0

0

0
1,036
24,227
7,222
3,741
1,772
3,126
0

635,165

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified Public Safety
Shares Distribution Distribution

5,353 0

5,642
22,915
11,984

1,292
30,221

9,009

4,666

2,210

3,899

0

O O O OO O o o o o

846,887 211,722

Special Purpose 211,722

211,722

Economic
Development
Distribution

O O O O O oo o o o

211,722

5/5/2022





