## STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

### County 20 Elkhart

CONCORD TOWNSHIP

**ELKHART TOWNSHIP** 

HARRISON TOWNSHIP

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

LOCKE TOWNSHIP

**OLIVE TOWNSHIP** 

OSOLO TOWNSHIP

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP

MIDDLEBURY TOWNSHIP

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	846,887	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	211,722	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		211,722
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	211,722	Public Safety Distribution	211,722			
Certified Shares Distribution	635,165					
<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate of Expend	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
ELKHART COUNTY		46,295	225,892	272,187	87,416	86,969
BAUGO TOWNSHIP		900	3,638	4,538	0	0
BENTON TOWNSHIP		209	844	1,053	0	0
CLEVELAND TOWNSHIP		1,697	6,858	8,555	0	0
CLINTON TOWNSHIP		176	711	887	0	0

7,478

2,129

1,702

2,317

7,949

7,612

401

390

861

9,328

2,656

1,074

2,123

2,890

9,915

9,495

500

486

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 211,722 Special Purpose 211,722

1,850

527

213

421

573

99

96

1,966

1,883

0

0

0

0

0

0

# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

### County 20 Elkhart

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	846,887	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	211,722	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	211,722
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	211,722	Public Safety Distribution	211,722		
Certified Shares Distribution	635,165				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
1	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
UNION TOWNSHIP	195	790	985	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	485	1,960	2,445	0	0
YORK TOWNSHIP	320	1,295	1,615	0	0
ELKHART CIVIL CITY	50,280	203,237	253,517	78,650	78,576
GOSHEN CIVIL CITY	18,722	75,677	94,399	29,286	29,674
NAPPANEE CIVIL CITY	4,594	18,571	23,165	7,187	7,062
BRISTOL CIVIL TOWN	1,579	6,383	7,962	2,470	2,454
MIDDLEBURY CIVIL TOWN	1,944	7,859	9,803	3,041	3,379
MILLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN	730	2,950	3,680	1,142	1,120
WAKARUSA CIVIL TOWN	1,617	6,537	8,154	2,530	2,488
FAIRFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	4,180	0	4,180	0	0
BAUGO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	4,081	0	4,081	0	0
CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	10,023	0	10,023	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 211,722 Special Purpose 211,722

# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

### County 20 Elkhart

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	211,722	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		211,722	
	]	PSAP Distribution	0				
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	211,722	Public Safety Distribution	211,722				
Certified Shares Distribution	635,165						
<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution	
MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		5,353	0	5,353	0	0	
WA-NEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		5,642	0	5,642	0	0	
ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		N 22,915	0	22,915	0	0	
GOSHEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION		11,984	0	11,984	0	0	
BRISTOL PUBLIC LIBRARY		256	1,036	1,292	0	0	
ELKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY		5,994	24,227	30,221	0	0	
GOSHEN PUBLIC LIBRARY		1,787	7,222	9,009	0	0	
NAPPANEE PUBLIC LIBRARY		925	3,741	4,666	0	0	
WAKARUSA-OLIVE TWP-HARRISON TWP PUB LIB		LIB 438	1,772	2,210	0	0	
MIDDLEBURY PUBLIC LIBRARY		773	3,126	3,899	0	0	
ELKHART COUNTY SW MANAGEMENT DISTRICT		CT 0	0	0	0	0	
	TOT	AL: 211,722	635,165	846,887	211,722	211,722	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 211,722 Special Purpose 211,722